
Total
Retired 
workers

Disabled 
workers Widow(er)s a Spouses Children

All
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers Widow(er)s a

50,898,244 32,273,651 7,426,691 4,541,467 2,524,841 4,131,594 53,666,109 37,207,910 4,908,428 35,818,757

Total, Guam 13,350 7,140 1,386 1,277 1,089 2,458 9,128 5,491 931 8,081

13,140 7,025 1,375 1,260 1,080 2,400 8,983 5,400 918 7,965
340 160 40 35 30 75 254 143 28 190
30 25 0 5 0 0 14 10 3 30

245 130 15 25 30 45 150 94 16 155
685 375 80 60 45 125 552 356 46 410
710 345 90 75 40 160 470 253 54 385

105 40 15 15 5 30 65 24 12 55
95 45 10 15 5 20 54 27 9 50

2,295 1,075 270 235 180 535 1,460 778 157 1,210
60 25 15 5 0 15 34 16 2 25

600 310 75 50 55 110 377 214 38 350

2,940 1,575 310 240 245 570 1,871 1,117 170 1,730
15 10 0 0 5 0 8 7 0 15

2,540 1,535 205 220 260 320 1,815 1,221 153 1,765
2,480 1,375 250 280 180 395 1,840 1,125 229 1,595

a.

b.

Number of
OASDI 

beneficiaries
aged 65 or older

Total monthly benefits
(thousands of dollars)Number

Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and
ZIP Code, December 2008

Field office and
ZIP Code

All areas b

Guam
96910
96911
96912
96913
96915

96916
96917
96921
96923
96928

CONTACT: Diane Wallace (410) 965-0165.

Guam

SOURCE:  Social Security Administration, Master Beneficiary Record (OASDI ZIP file), 100 percent data.

NOTE:  To avoid disclosure of the reason for Social Security eligibility and amounts of benefits received, a controlled rounding procedure was used for field office and ZIP Code data. 
Data are not shown for ZIP Codes with fewer than 15 beneficiaries.

Includes nondisabled widow(er)s, disabled widow(er)s, widowed mothers and fathers, and parents.

Includes beneficiaries in foreign countries.

96929
96930
96931
96932
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