## Guam

## Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and ZIP Code, December 2008

	Number						Total monthly benefits (thousands of dollars)			Number of OASDI
Field office and		Retired	Disabled				All	Retired		beneficiaries
ZIP Code	Total	workers	workers	Widow(er)s a	Spouses	Children	beneficiaries	workers	Widow(er)s <sup>a</sup>	aged 65 or older
All areas <sup>b</sup>	50,898,244	32,273,651	7,426,691	4,541,467	2,524,841	4,131,594	53,666,109	37,207,910	4,908,428	35,818,757
Total, Guam	13,350	7,140	1,386	1,277	1,089	2,458	9,128	5,491	931	8,081
Guam	13,140	7,025	1,375	1,260	1,080	2,400	8,983	5,400	918	7,965
96910	340	160	40	35	30	75	254	143	28	190
96911	30	25	0	5	0	0	14	10	3	30
96912	245	130	15	25	30	45	150	94	16	155
96913	685	375	80	60	45	125	552	356	46	410
96915	710	345	90	75	40	160	470	253	54	385
96916	105	40	15	15	5	30	65	24	12	55
96917	95	45	10	15	5	20	54	27	9	50
96921	2,295	1,075	270	235	180	535	1,460	778	157	1,210
96923	60	25	15	5	0	15	34	16	2	25
96928	600	310	75	50	55	110	377	214	38	350
96929	2,940	1,575	310	240	245	570	1,871	1,117	170	1,730
96930	15	10	0	0	5	0	8	7	0	15
96931	2,540	1,535	205	220	260	320	1,815	1,221	153	1,765
96932	2,480	1,375	250	280	180	395	1,840	1,125	229	1,595

SOURCE: Social Security Administration, Master Beneficiary Record (OASDI ZIP file), 100 percent data.

NOTE: To avoid disclosure of the reason for Social Security eligibility and amounts of benefits received, a controlled rounding procedure was used for field office and ZIP Code data. Data are not shown for ZIP Codes with fewer than 15 beneficiaries.

CONTACT: Diane Wallace (410) 965-0165.

a. Includes nondisabled widow(er)s, disabled widow(er)s, widowed mothers and fathers, and parents.

b. Includes beneficiaries in foreign countries.